

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6041 OF 2026

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 5855 OF 2026

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Trust, Through Prashant....PETITIONER
Mehta And 2 Ors

V/S

Param Bir Singh, Ex-executive Director OfRESPONDENT
Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical (lkmm) Trust

Mr. Ashish Kamat a/w Rashmin Khandekar a/w Devesh Juvekar
, Dikshat Memra, Mithilesh Chalke, Mihal Chandnani , Honey
Chandhani , Monish Bhatia i/by Rajani Associates Advocate for
Plaintiff

Mr. Ravi Kadam Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rohan Kadam, Joel
Carlos, Aniesh Jadhav , Anukul Seth Advocate for Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)